

M.M.G.S.Y (GEN)

८०३६ से आदि योजना

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

कार्यपालक अभियंता,

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

श्री गंगा नदी परियोजना, अमरावती नदी
श्री गंगा नदी परियोजना, अमरावती नदी

DIVISION

कार्य और प्रबंधन - चार्ज

SUB-DIVISION

संग्रह - गांधी केंद्र परियोजना

Measurement Book

M.B.No - 1511

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1 st on A/c Bill					
CH. - mm GSY (GEN)					
Name of work - Construction of Road from L036 to Vadav Tola.					
Contractor Name - Baba Construction, Vill - Shirampur, Hotta, Kaimur.					
Agreement No - S BD-01/2021-22					
Date of Issue work order - 03.5.21					
Date of completion - 02.5.2022					
Accepted Rate - 25.20% Below.					
Agreement value - Rs. 57141332.40					
Date of Bill - 09-11-2022					

Abstract of cost

① Setting out reference Benchmark					
to pillar - do - do - Job.					
Qty vide TMB P-① item ①					
1.010 Km @ Rs. 6195.90/Km					Rs. 6258=00
② Clearing & grubbing road land					
Including uprooting - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB P-① item ②					
0.604 Hec @ Rs. 54199.03/Hec					Rs. 32736=00
③ Excavation for road work in soil with Hydraulic - do - Job					
Qty vide TMB P-② item ③					
46.90 m ³ @ Rs. 86.81/m ³					Rs. 4071=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Construction of embankment with approved material deposited - do - do -					
Qty vide TMB P-(2) item ④					
46.90 m ³ @ R. 52.49/m ³ —					R. 2462.00
⑤ Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structure - do - do -					
Qty vide TMB P-(2) item ⑤					
32.40 m ³ @ R. 312.08/m ³ —					R. 10111.00
⑥ Providing & laying R.C.C. Pipe NP-3 of 300 mm dia - do - do -					
Qty vide TMB P-(5) item ⑥					
90 m @ R. 998.73/m —					R. 89886.00
⑦ Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structure - do - do -					
Qty vide TMB P-(2) item ⑦					
66.07 m ³ @ R. 309.08/m ³ —					R. 20421.00
⑧ Laying 1 st class bedding on well compacted - do - do - do -					
Qty vide TMB P-(2) item ⑧					
4.059 m ³ @ R. 545.51/m ³ —					R. 2214.00
⑨ Plain cement concrete - M-15 in leveling - do - do - do -					
Qty vide TMB P-(3) item ⑨					
5.54 m ³ @ R. 5885.12/m ³ —					R. 33604.00
⑩ Providing & laying R.C.C. NP-3 H.P. 100 mm - do - do - do -					
Qty vide TMB P-(5) item ⑩					
15 m @ R. 5965.00/m —					R. 89475.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) Back filling in low ⁿ trenches as per do Job					
Qty vide TMB P (3) item (11)					
4.42 m ³ @ R. 815.01/m ³ — R. 3602=00					
(12) Providing concrete for Plain/ reinforced concrete in open ⁿ under					
Qty vide TMB P (3) item (12)					
51.44 m ³ @ R. 5985.12/m ³ — R. 302731=00					
(13) (i) Construction of embankment with approved material - do Job					
Qty vide TMB P (4) item (31)					
702.32 m ³ @ R. 196.11/m ³ — R. 137731=00					
(13) (ii) Construction of embankment with approved material - loom -					
Qty vide TMB P (4) item (13) (ii)					
175.58 m ³ @ R. 194.89/m ³ — R. 34219=00					
(14) Construction of subgrade with approved material - do -					
Qty vide TMB P (5) item (14)					
1188.00 m ³ @ R. 196.74/m ³ — R. 233727=00					
(15) Excavation for roadway in solid for ex. brick-soling - do -					
Qty vide TMB P (5) item (15)					
28.500 m ³ @ R. 86.81/m ³ — R. 2474=00					
(16) Construction of G.S.B. Grout - do -					
Qty vide TMB P (5) item (16)					
678.774 m ³ @ R. 2980.97/m ³ — R. 2023405=00					

Continuation

[illegible]**Continuation**